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BeRAR,

There should be sweetness in the voice of the spiritual aspirant. In order to make an
impression on others as also God, there should be sweetness in the voice of the spiritual
aspirant. Nowadays in India there is a dearth of people with powerful faculty of speech. Only
a heroic person’s speech can be strong and influential. Anything which is said must be said
with conviction.

When Germany started invading nations, at that time Hitler gave a speech on the radio for
two hours. Although he spoke in German, which | could not understand, but his voice had
such excellent modulation that he kept me engrossed. There should be so much sweetness in
a spiritual aspirant’s voice that he can even win over Ram. Some attain this in an ecstatic state.
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Question: Maharaj Ji, people speak rudely to me and | reciprocate harshly. Please tell
me what | should do?
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Sadhna Satsang (July to December 2018) Open Satsang (July to December 2018)
Haridwar 30June to3July | Saturday to Tuesday Delhi 28 t0 29 July Saturday to Sunday
Haridwar 22 to 27 July Sunday to Friday Rohtak 11to 12 August Saturday to Sunday
. Sunday to Rewari 15 to 16 September | Saturday to Sunday
it USRS TGl Wednesday Jammu 21 to 23 September Friday to Sunday
Haridwar ) Sydney 29 to 30 September | Saturday to Sunday
(Ramayani) R BT IO B A Gurdaspur 5 to 7 October Friday to Sunday
) Sunday to Hisar 20 to 21 October Saturday to Sunday
Haridwar 11 to 14 November Wednesday Kathua 28 October Sunday
Gwalior 23 to 26 November | Friday to Monday Pathankot 3 to 4 November Saturday to Sunday
Fazalpur,
q ! 17 to 18 November | Saturday to Sunda
Naam Deeksha in other Centres Kapurthala v urdayto sunday
July to December 2018) Bhiwani 8 to 9 December Saturday to Sunday

28 & 30 June | Thursday & Saturday |  Saylorsburg, USA Bhopal 11-Dec Tuesday
15-Jul Sunday Vidisha, MP Surat 15 to 16 December | Saturday to Sunday
12-Aug Sunday Rohtak, Haryana D.ewas 25-Dec Tuesday
07-Sep Friday Obedullaganj,MP Sujanpur 29 to 30 December | Saturday to Sunday
14-Sep Friday Hira Nagar, J&K Poornima ( July to December 2018)
16-Sep Sunday Rewari, Haryana 27 July Friday
23-Sep Sunday Jammu, J&K 26 August Sunday
30-Sep Sunday Sydney, Australia 25 September Tuesday
07-Oct Sunday Gurdaspur,Punjab 24 October Wednesday
21-Oct Sunday Hisar, Haryana 23 November Friday
28-Oct Sunday Kathua, J&K 22 December Saturday
04-Nov G 7 fellifeis o AR Naam Deeksha in Shree Ram Sharnam, Delhi
18-Nov Sunday Fazalpur, .Kapurthala (Jul / to December 2018)

24 & 25 Nov | Saturday & Sunday FEwaI!or, MP 27 July Friday 4 .00 PM
09-Dec Sunday Bhiwani,Haryana 26 August Sunday 10:30 AM
09-Dec Sunday Bhopal,MP 23 September Sunday 10:30 AM
16-Dec Sunday Surat, Gujrat 21 October Sunday 10:30 AM
25-Dec Tuesday Dewas,MP 11 November Sunday 11.00AM
30-Dec Sunday Sujanpur, Punjab 23 December Sunday 11.00AM
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